Addendum #1 -- 13-027.0-CIP -- E-Mail Coversheet
Historic District Street Light Replacement with LED Upgrade 2013

Planholder Company E-Mail Company Contact
Bid Clerk govbids@bidclerk.com Ben Flynn
Builders Exchange Niki Swank
Construction News Corp. ted.blaicher@constructionjournal.com Ted Blaicher
Dean & Associates mark@ohiotls.com Mark Minic
Earthwell Energy Management, Inc. Patti Dravelle
F. W. Dodge / McGraw Hill madonna.griffin@mhfi.com Madonna Griffin
Five D Enterprises phdavis@fivedenterprises.com Hunter Davis
ISQFT ohio@isqft.com Jenae Coulter
Lighting Services, Inc. dkuhar@lighting-servicesinc.com  Debbie Kuhar
Lighting Services, Inc. dkuhar@lightingservicesinc.com  Debbie Kuhar
Patrick Engineering Inc. jbolzenius@patrickco.com JosephBolzenius
Plug Smart dave.rieker@plugsmart.com Dave Rieker

Stanza International Trading Partners kpscott@stanza-international.com  Kurt Scott

US Utility Contractor Company, Inc. dtaylor@usutilitycontractors.com  Don Taylor

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to hgeorge@dublin.oh.us to verify receipt of this
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by: Date:

Date of Addendum City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering
City of Dublin 5800 Shier-Rings Road Dublin OH 43016

Nov 04, 2013 Phone (614) 410-4640  Fax (614) 761-650
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ADDENDUM NO. 1
to the contract for

HISTORIC DISTRICT STREET LIGHT REPLACEMENT WITH LED UPGRADE 2013
13-027-CIP
Bid Date: November 7, 2013

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: The following changes shall be made part of the contract
documents for this project:

Bid Specification

Section 21.3.1 (Page 49) The articles, devices, Materials, Equipment, forms of construction, fixtures
and other items named in the Specifications to denote kind, quality, or performance requirements
for each portion of the Work shall be known as Standards and all Bids shall be based

upon those Standards. Where two or more Standards are named, the Bidder may

furnish any one of those Standards. Items, which are not Standards, may be used only if

accepted pursuant to the requirements of (B) and (C) below. The base Standards for

this bid are established by the type, quality, and performance characteristics established

by the Sternberg Lighting set forth in the tables included at the end of these

Specifications.

Section 21.4.8.1 (Page 50) Minimum seven(7)-year manufacturer’s warranty applies to the LED
product and driver. Failure of three (3) or more individual LED’s in a luminaire fixture will be
sufficient to invoke the warranty replacement.

Addendum Approved By: @ ' b

Paul A. Hammersmith, PE 11-4-2013
Director of Engineering/City Engineer Date

* * * * * * * * * * *

Terminus for Addendum No. 1
Certification by Bidder

Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his proposal as
evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis.

Signed: Date:

Company:

*** End of Sheet 1 * * *



